Adaptive gripper finger DHAS
538194068 |  | 25.06.2024
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538194068 |  | 25.06.2024
Adaptive gripper finger DHAS
Characteristics
At a glance Further information → dhas
Gripper finger for gentle and flexible gripping, using the Fin Ray effect modelled on a fish’s tail fin. Two flexible bands, which meet at the top like a triangle, form the ba-

538194068 |  | 25.06.2024
Adaptive gripper finger DHAS
Type code
001 Series
DHAS Gripper finger
002 Product type
GF Fin jaw
003 Size [mm]
60 60
80 80
120 120
004 Material
U Polyurethane
005 Colour
BU Blue
52024/06 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538194068 |  | 25.06.2024
Adaptive gripper finger DHAS
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 60 80 120
Mounting position optional
Product weight 7 g 13 g 29 g
Material clamp jaws TPE-U(PU)
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries
Metals with more than 1% by mass of copper, zinc or nickel by mass are excluded from use. Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfac-
es, printed circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 60 80 120
Ambient temperature 10 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
Suitable for use with food 2) See supplementary material information
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
2) More information www.festo.com/sp → Certificates.
Max. holding force FH as a function of gripping force FG (of two gripper fingers) and workpiece diameter at 23 °C
The holding force FH is the maximum force that may be applied so that the gripper
fingers can still hold the workpiece.
The values were determined under the following conditions:
• With parallel gripper HGPL-14
• Cylindrical workpiece
The values may differ under other ambient conditions (additional information on
request).
Max. holding force FH as a function of gripping force FG (of two gripper fingers) and workpiece diameter at 23°C – DHAS-GF-60
FG [N]
FH
 [N
]
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
ø 6 mm
ø 20 mm
ø 40 mm
ø 50 mm
6 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538194068 |  | 25.06.2024
Adaptive gripper finger DHAS
Datasheet
Max. holding force FH as a function of gripping force FG (of two gripper fingers) and workpiece diameter at 23°C – DHAS-GF-80
FG [N]
FH